
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 4 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 15:10:32
Event: Q24 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 15:34

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) / Airpro Perth Honda 350 1:27.876  2 of  4
  2 19 Tim KINGSTON (VIC) Suzuki 500 1:27.926  2 of  4 .050 .050
  3 53 Robin WILLIAMS (SA) / Western Trees & Stump Removal Honda 500 1:28.589  4 of  4 .713 .663
  4 24 Benjamin JAMES (VIC) Suzuki 500 1:30.462  3 of  3 2.586 1.873
  5 61 Darren CHILMAN (VIC) Kawasaki 500 1:32.965  3 of  4 5.089 2.503
  6 28 Mark DAWSON (NSW) Honda 350 1:33.615  2 of  4 5.739 .650
  7 351 Eric SALMON (VIC) / Team Africa Honda 500 1:33.664  3 of  4 5.788 .049
  8 6a Geoff MARTIN (QLD) Honda 500 1:35.227  3 of  3 7.351 1.563
  9 62 Ken BALL (SA) Suzuki 500 1:41.615  1 of  1 13.739 6.388
 10 35a Ian COOK (VIC) Yamaha 350 1:41.944  2 of  3 14.068 .329
 11 32 Peter MACMILLAN (NSW) / CMCRC Honda 349 1:48.938  2 of  3 21.062 6.994

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 4 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 15:10:32
Event: Q24 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 15:34

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
6a Geoff MARTIN (QLD) 1:40.162 1:35.569 1:35.227
19 Tim KINGSTON (VIC) 1:30.889 1:27.926 1:28.393 1:28.433
24 Benjamin JAMES (VIC) 1:35.155 1:31.898 1:30.462
28 Mark DAWSON (NSW) 1:35.226 1:33.615 1:35.087 1:33.899
32 Peter MACMILLAN (NSW) 1:50.803 1:48.938 1:51.208
35a Ian COOK (VIC) 1:43.694 1:41.944 1:42.244
48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) 1:29.295 1:27.876 1:28.497 1:29.373
53 Robin WILLIAMS (SA) 1:30.037 1:29.203 1:29.984 1:28.589
61 Darren CHILMAN (VIC) 1:36.542 1:33.681 1:32.965 1:33.607
62 Ken BALL (SA) 1:41.615
351 Eric SALMON (VIC) 1:39.467 1:35.919 1:33.664 1:34.343

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 4 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 15:10:32
Event: Q24 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 15:34

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
6a  Geoff MARTIN (QLD)  (8th) 3 57.110 45.134 1:42.244

1 57.591 42.571 1:40.162
2 53.893 41.676 1:35.569 48  Anthony LOGAN (WA)  (1st)
3 53.816 41.411 1:35.227 1 51.188 38.107 1:29.295

2 49.046 38.830 1:27.876
19  Tim KINGSTON (VIC)  (2nd) 3 49.528 38.969 1:28.497

1 52.035 38.854 1:30.889 4 50.217 39.156 1:29.373
2 49.664 38.262 1:27.926
3 50.089 38.304 1:28.393 53  Robin WILLIAMS (SA)  (3rd)
4 50.051 38.382 1:28.433 1 51.428 38.609 1:30.037

2 50.465 38.738 1:29.203
24  Benjamin JAMES (VIC)  (4th) 3 50.656 39.328 1:29.984

1 53.766 41.389 1:35.155 4 49.819 38.770 1:28.589
2 51.851 40.047 1:31.898
3 50.453 40.009 1:30.462 61  Darren CHILMAN (VIC)  (5th)

1 55.495 41.047 1:36.542
28  Mark DAWSON (NSW)  (6th) 2 52.985 40.696 1:33.681

1 54.453 40.773 1:35.226 3 52.245 40.720 1:32.965
2 52.327 41.288 1:33.615 4 52.237 41.370 1:33.607
3 52.696 42.391 1:35.087
4 52.121 41.778 1:33.899 62  Ken BALL (SA)  (9th)

1 57.577 44.038 1:41.615
32  Peter MACMILLAN (NSW)  (11th)

1 1:02.039 48.764 1:50.803 351  Eric SALMON (VIC)  (7th)
2 1:00.216 48.722 1:48.938 1 56.832 42.635 1:39.467
3 1:02.572 48.636 1:51.208 2 54.164 41.755 1:35.919

3 53.111 40.553 1:33.664
35a  Ian COOK (VIC)  (10th) 4 53.690 40.653 1:34.343

1 59.429 44.265 1:43.694
2 57.101 44.843 1:41.944

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 4 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 15:10:32
Event: Q24 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 15:34

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:41.895 53 Robin WILLIAMS (SA) Honda 500 1:30.037 1
1:43.534 48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) Honda 350 1:29.295 1
3:11.098 53 Robin WILLIAMS (SA) Honda 500 1:29.203 2
3:11.410 48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) Honda 350 1:27.876 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 4 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 15:10:32
Event: Q24 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 15:34

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 A. LOGAN 49.046 A. LOGAN 38.107 A. LOGAN 1:27.153 1:27.876
2 T. KINGSTON 49.664 T. KINGSTON 38.262 T. KINGSTON 1:27.926 1:27.926
3 R. WILLIAMS 49.819 R. WILLIAMS 38.609 R. WILLIAMS 1:28.428 1:28.589
4 B. JAMES 50.453 B. JAMES 40.009 B. JAMES 1:30.462 1:30.462
5 M. DAWSON 52.121 E. SALMON 40.553 M. DAWSON 1:32.894 1:33.615
6 D. CHILMAN 52.237 D. CHILMAN 40.696 D. CHILMAN 1:32.933 1:32.965
7 E. SALMON 53.111 M. DAWSON 40.773 E. SALMON 1:33.664 1:33.664
8 G. MARTIN 53.816 G. MARTIN 41.411 G. MARTIN 1:35.227 1:35.227
9 I. COOK 57.101 K. BALL 44.038 I. COOK 1:41.366 1:41.944

10 K. BALL 57.577 I. COOK 44.265 K. BALL 1:41.615 1:41.615
11 P. MACMILLAN 1:00.216 P. MACMILLAN 48.636 P. MACMILLA 1:48.852 1:48.938

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 4 - 500cc
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 15:34

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q08  Q24  Lap  

1 106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) / Team Africa Suzuki 500 1:23.767 1:23.767
2 48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) / Airpro Perth Honda 350 1:27.876 1:27.876
3 19 Tim KINGSTON (VIC) Suzuki 500 1:29.770 1:27.926 1:27.926
4 53 Robin WILLIAMS (SA) / Western Trees & Stump Removal Honda 500 1:28.325 1:28.589 1:28.325
5 24 Benjamin JAMES (VIC) Suzuki 500 1:31.385 1:30.462 1:30.462
6 61 Darren CHILMAN (VIC) Kawasaki 500 1:31.885 1:32.965 1:31.885
7 351 Eric SALMON (VIC) / Team Africa Honda 500 1:31.988 1:33.664 1:31.988
8 28 Mark DAWSON (NSW) Honda 350 1:33.908 1:33.615 1:33.615
9 2 Davey KEENAN (QLD) Yamaha 350 1:35.070 1:35.070
10 6a Geoff MARTIN (QLD) Honda 500 1:36.721 1:35.227 1:35.227
11 35a Ian COOK (VIC) Yamaha 350 1:39.558 1:41.944 1:39.558
12 262 Steven ELFORD (VIC) Suzuki 500 1:41.356 1:41.356
13 62 Ken BALL (SA) Suzuki 500 1:44.194 1:41.615 1:41.615
14 118 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) Suzuki 500 1:41.862 1:41.862
15 32 Peter MACMILLAN (NSW) / CMCRC Honda 349 1:45.778 1:48.938 1:45.778
16 138 Gary ELLEM (QLD) Honda 350 .000



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 4 - 500cc
EVENTS 8, 24, 40, & 56

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 15:34

 1
1

 106 C. CARLSON
1:23.767

2
 48 A. LOGAN

1:27.876

3
 19 T. KINGSTON

1:27.926

 2
4

 53 R. WILLIAMS
1:28.325

5
 24 B. JAMES

1:30.462

6
 61 D. CHILMAN

1:31.885

 3
7

 351 E. SALMON
1:31.988

8
 28 M. DAWSON

1:33.615

9
 2 D. KEENAN

1:35.070

 4
10

 6a G. MARTIN
1:35.227

11
 35a I. COOK

1:39.558

12
 262 S. ELFORD

1:41.356

 5
13

 62 K. BALL
1:41.615

14
 118 P. O'NEILL

1:41.862

15
 32 P. MACMILLAN

1:45.778

 6
16

 138 G. ELLEM
.000
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